
 

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Investigation into Atmos
Energy Corporation Regarding the February
2021 Winter Weather Events, as Contemplated
by Docket No. 21-GIMX-303-MIS

)
)
) Docket No. 21-ATMG-333-GIG
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the Direct Testimony of Barton W. Armstrong, the Direct
Testimony of Rob R. Leivo, the Direct Testimony of Kenneth M. Malter, the Direct Testimony of
Kathleen R. Ocanas and the Direct Testimony of Jason L. Schneider was sent via electronic mail this
14th day of September, 2021, addressed to:

Shelly M. Bass
shelly.bass@atmosenergy.com

Kathleen R. Ocanas
Kathleen.Ocanas@atmosenergy.com

Joseph R. Astrab
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Melanie S. Jack
Melanie.Jack@ag.ks.gov

Kimberley Davenport Megrail
Kim.Davenport@ag.ks.gov

Derek Schmidt
Derek.Schmidt@ag.ks.gov

Cole Bailey
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Terri J. Pemberton
t.pemberton@kcc.ks.gov
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James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas 66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation
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